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RatioAir Burners
Model RA1000
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Main Specifications - RA1000

PARAMETER SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum input, Btu/hr (kW) 

Maximum chamber
temperature, ºF (ºC)  

Flame detection

Fuel

10,250,000 (3004)
10,250,000 (2974)

Straight
Tube

Alloy tube
Block & Holder

UV scanner only

Medium Velocity
Tube

10,030,000 (2940) 
9,950,000 (2916)

• Lower inputs may be achieved. Contact factory. 350,000 (102) 350,000 (102)

Main Gas Inlet Pressure, "w.c. (mbar)
• Fuel pressure at ratio regulator inlet. 

20 to 55
(50 to 137)

20 to 55
(50 to 137)

High Fire Flame Length, inches (mm)
• Measured from the outlet end of the combustor. 

180 (4572) 149 (3785)

Maximum Flame Velocity, ft/s (m/s)
• Approximately 15% excess air at maximum input.

250 (75)

1500  (816)
1900  (1038)

1750  (954)
2800  (1538)

Natural Gas (For any other gas, contact
Eclipse Combustion for orifice sizing.)

Maximum input, Btu/hr (kW) at neutral chamber
conditions.  (Natural Gas)
 60Hz Packaged Blower

50Hz Packaged Blower

Control and Operation Zone

Input x 1000Btu/hr
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Input and excess air at low 
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Straight Tube Specifications

0 1000 2000 3000 4000
Input (x 1000 BTU/hr)

0 300 600 900 1200
Input (kW)

1500 1800

5000 6000

NOx Emission Data
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Natural Gas

10000

3000

120

Parameter

Specifications

Maximum Input vs.
Chamber Pressure

(Natural Gas)

Btu/hr"w.c.

60Hz Packaged
Blower

10,900,000

10,550,000

10,250,000

9,900,000

9,550,000

-2.0

-1.0

0.0

1.0

2.0

Blower Model
60Hz, 7B (10"w.c. @110,000 scfh, 7.5 hp)

50Hz, 7B (10"w.c. @ 110,000 scfh, 5.5 kW)

kW
3192 

3089 

2935 

2898 

2796

-5,0

-2,5

0,0

2.5

5,0

(mbar) Btu/hr
10,800,000

10,500,000

10,150,000

9,800,000

9,450,000

kW
3162 

3075 

2972 

2870 

2767

50Hz Packaged
Blower

Fuel Orifice ∆P vs. Input
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Input (x 1000 BTU/hr)

8000

∆P measured between taps B and D
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Input (kW)

10,000

3000

Natural Gas (40.0 mm orifice)
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NOx emission data is given for: 
• Ambient combustion air ~70˚F (20˚C)

• Minimal process air velocity
• ppm volume dry at 3% O 
• Neutral chamber pressure

Emissions are influenced by:
•  Chamber conditions
•  Fuel type
•  Firing rate
•  Ratio regulator adjustment
•  Combustion air temperature

CO emission is largely influenced by chamber conditions.
Contact your local Eclipse Combustion representative 
for an estimate of CO emission on your application.

2

• Less than 1000˚F (538˚C) firing chamber
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Max. Air ∆P firning into neutral chamber 15.4"w.c. (38.5 mbar)

Air ∆P vs. Air Flow
(Measured between tap C and the chamber with the burner firing)
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Medium VelocityTube Specifications

Fuel Orifice ∆P vs. Input
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NOx Emission Data
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Parameter

Specifications

Maximum Input vs.
Chamber Pressure

(Natural Gas)

Btu/hr"w.c.

60Hz Packaged
Blower

10,650,000

10,350,000

10,030,000

9,700,000

9,400,000

-2.0

-1.0

0.0

1.0

2.0

Blower Model
60Hz, 7B (10"w.c. @110,000 scfh, 7.5 hp)

50Hz, 7B (10"w.c. @ 110,000 scfh, 5.5 kW)

kW
3118 

3030 

3016 

2840 

2752

-5,0

-2,5

0,0

2.5

5,0

(mbar) Btu/hr
10,550,000

10,250,000

9,950,000

9,650,000

9,300,000

kW
3089 

3001 

2913 

2825 

2723

50Hz Packaged
Blower

NOx emission data is given for: 
• Ambient combustion air ~70˚F (20˚C)

• Minimal process air velocity
• ppm volume dry at 3% O 
• Neutral chamber pressure

Emissions are influenced by:
•  Chamber conditions
•  Fuel type
•  Firing rate
•  Ratio regulator adjustment
•  Combustion air temperature

CO emission is largely influenced by chamber conditions.
Contact your local Eclipse Combustion representative 
for an estimate of CO emission on your application.

2

• Less than 1000˚F (538˚C) firing chamber
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Max. Air ∆P firning into neutral chamber 16.2"w.c. (40.5 mbar)

Air ∆P vs. Air Flow
(Measured between tap C and the chamber with the burner firing)
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Optional filter/silencer
 shown in gray

"C" Blower Scroll Only

Gas
Inlet
CL

430 
(18.9)

299
(11.7) "A"

3" N.P.T.
or B.S.P.
Gas Inlet

Tap "C"

Tap
"B"

Tap
"D"

1/2" N.P.T. or B.S.P.
Pilot Option

745 
(29.3)

U.V. Scanner
Location

No Scale

"E" Filter Only

"B"  Blower
Scroll Only

See Page 4
For All Available

Combustor Options

130 
(5.1)

220 (8.7) to
Actuator

Shaft
CL

"D"
Filter
Only

Round
Filter

Dimensions mm (Inches)

"B"  Blower
Scroll Only

"E" Filter Only

"D"
Filter
Only

334
(13.5)

Automotive
Filter

348 (13.7)

Combustor
Type

Blower
Model

Filter
Type

Dimensions mm (inches)

A B C D

Straight

Medium Velocity

Straight

Medium Velocity

7B

7B

7B

7B 

Round

Round

Automotive

Automotive

500 (19.7)

500 (19.7)

500 (19.7)

500 (19.7)

896 (15.3)

896 (15.3)

896 (15.3)

896 (15.3)

799 (31.5)

799 (31.5)

799 (31.5)

799 (31.5)

E

929 (36.6)

929 (36.6)

896 (35.3)

896 (35.3)

837 (33.0)

837 (33.0) 

902 (35.5)

902 (35.5)

60
H

z
B

lo
w

er
50

H
z

B
lo

w
er Straight &

Medium Velocity
7B Round 488 (19.2) 984 (38.7) 921 (36.3) 945 (37.2) 912 (35.9)
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Block & Holder

Straight Alloy Tube
310 SST or Inconel

680
(26.8)

Medium & High
Velocity Alloy Tube

310 SST

Ø *

*  Medium Velocity 220 (8.7)
    High Velocity 155 (6.1)

Combustor Options

440 
(17.3)

490 
(19.3)

4 x Ø 14

SQ. 384 
(SQ. 15.0)

8 x Ø 12 (0.47)
on 350 (13.8) B.C.

Mounting Pattern

Upright
right hand piping

Upright 
left hand piping

Inverted
left hand piping

Inverted
right hand piping

Burner Configuration & Piping Arrangement

495 
(19.5)

Ø 304
(12.0)

490 
(19.3)

440 
(17.3

Block & Holder
Option
Straight

Medium Velocity

494 (19.4) 

494 (19.4)
300 (11.8) 

250 (9.8)

50 (2.0)

50 (2.0)

Dimensions mm (Inches)
A B C

B

A

C

Ø 304
(12.0)



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Offered By: 
Power Equipment Company 
2011 Williamsburg Road 
Richmond, Virginia 23231 
Phone (804) 236-3800 
Fax     (804) 236-3882 

 
www.peconet.com 
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